## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

W.B.P.Form No. 27

First Information of a cognizable crime reported	under section154 Cr. P. C. at P.S.
--	------------------------------------

2,0	Dist. Parkey MRP Sub-Divn. Comia. P.S. Contau Year 2016 FIR NO 008 Date 14-12-16	D.
1	① Act Section ii) Act Sections	to p
11-1	Act Section (v) Other Act & Sections 195 CU (2) of Electricity	Aet 03.
U.	a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 551 Time 18: 25 Fm.	MINO TIEM
iol	b) Occarrence of Offence : Day MENER day Date 14/12/16. Time 11:34 5m.	
10	c) Information received Date 14:12:16: Time 18:25	
1	G.D. No. 551 at the Police Station :	
4.	Type of information. Written / Oral Written	
5.	Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Distrance from P.S. Approx 15 km. Journ Jide	
	b) Address Beltalya, J.L. No 21 . Anchal - V. Mahinagole G. P. Block	c-I
	Ps Combi, sint Purba Medinipur,	
	c) In cash outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.	
	District	
6.	Complaint/Informatit:	
	e) Name Sri Jayanta Ponda, AE 2 SM. of Pichabani C.	c.c.
	b) Father's / Husband's Name WBSEDCL	
	c) Date/Year of Birth	
	d) Nationality	
	e) Address	
	Details Known/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars	al
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	havao
8.	Reasons for dealy in reporting by the Complaint/Informant	OL I
	19% Olyan Carlotte	KERNDING
ar i		
9.	Particular of properties stolen / involved : (Attach separete sheet, if required) :	
	,	
	Total value of Properties stolen / involved :	
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:	
12.		
	The original worther Complaint which is treated on Filip is attached here with.	
	as Filip is notached here with.	
	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) ws 135000 of 6 lectricity Ac	
13.	Action lands. Since the above report reveals commission of since (s) as a minimum of	t2003.
13.	Action about 19 about	1203.
13.		tans.
13.		12003.
13.	<u> </u>	1203.
13.	register the case and took up the investigation/directed ASI No. Bow spor	12003.
13.		t'2003.
13.	register the case and took up the investigation/directed. A 51 Nr. Barray	1.2003.
13.	register the case and took up the investigation/directed. A.S.I. No. B. A.S. to take up the investigation transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction FIR read over to the Complain.  //informant. admitted to be correctly recorded and given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.	t'2003.
13.	register the case and took up the investigation/directed. A.S.I. No. B. A.S. to take up the investigation transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction FIR read over to the Complain.  //informant. admitted to be correctly recorded and given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.	
13.	register the case and took up the investigation/directed. A.S.I. No. B. A.S. to take up the investigation transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction FIR read over to the Complain.  //informant. admitted to be correctly recorded and given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.	
13.	register the case and took up the investigation/directed. A.51 N B on the totake up the investigation to take up the investigation on point of jurisdiction FIR read over to the Complain.  /informant. admitted to be correctly recorded and given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.	
13. Sign	register the case and took up the investigation/directed A.51 N B To take up the investigation transferred to P. S. On point of jurisdiction FIR read over to the Complain.  /informant. admitted to be correctly recorded and given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.	DR. MO- 8838 DE-16-12-16



## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)

## OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER PICHHABONI CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE

Pichhaboni, P.S- Ramnagar, Purba Medinipur

Telephone: 03220-23-222g. K-mail: Stnmgrpbnesseb@gmail.com

Memo No: PBN/ T14/1207

To The Inspector-in-charge Contai Police Station Contai, Purba Medinipur Date: 014.12.2016

Sub: FIR against Sri Debashish Mondal, S/o – Nitai Charan Mondal, Vill. – Beltaliya, P.O. - Khalisabhanga, P.S. - Contai.

Sir.

I do hereby lodge complain empowered by the Electricity Act – 2003 to the effect that Sri Debashish Mondal, S/o- Nitai Charan Mondal, Vill. – Beltaliya, P.O. - Khalisabhanga, P.S. - Contai has committed theft of electricity U/S - 135(i)(a) of electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007 as stated here under.

On 14/12/2016 at about 11.30 a.m. I, Sri Jayanta Panda, AE & SM, along with Sri Ramkrishna Jana, LM, Sri Abhijit Ghara, LM, Sri Manomay Chandra, JM(HR&A) and others all attached with Pichaboni C.C.C. inspected the premises after maintaining all formalities of Sri Debashish Mondal residing at Beltaliya. During inspection it was found that Sri Debashish Mondal is using electricity by means of direct hooking from nearby LTOH line, causing loss of revenue of WBSEDCL.

Therefore, as theft of electricity was detected in the manner of U/S- 135(i) (a) of electricity act 2003 and amendment Act 2007. The purpose of using electricity was domestic with detected load of 0.8 KW. The unauthorized line was disconnected and removed at site.

Some portion of single core hooking wire green in colour along with hooking device of length 1 meter approx are seized in the presence of witness and signature are also obtained in the seizure list then packed sealed and labeled at the site of occurrence.

The inspection team then left aforesaid premises on completion of inspection at about 11.50 a.m. on 14/12/2016.

Therefore you are requested to take cognizance of this complain and treat it as FIR. The FIR is typed by me.

Enclosure:

- Seizure Article (Labeled and packed) 1 no.
- 2. Inspection Report (original) 1 no.
- 3. Seizure list (original) 1 no.

Received on 14.12.16 at 18:25 m. and started contaits. Care No. -808/16, Ot.-14.12.16, U/5- 135 (i)(d) of Electricity Act 2003 ((Jayanta Panda) A. E. & S.M. C. C. C.

Mob: 83486923151 CHHABONI C. C. C.

Medinipul

AE & SM

Pichhaboni CCC

W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

Registered Office: "Vidyut Bhaban" Bithannagar, Block –DJ, Sector –H, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 091
Telephones: 2359 1930 to 1940 & 23197 + PBX / Extn. No.